

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 121-127/2002

R Sai Bharathi .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

J Jayalalitha & Ors. .. Respondent(s)  
( With appln. for stay and exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report )  
With SLP(Crl.) 477/2002 ( with appln. for ex-parte stay),  
Crl.A. 115-120/2002 ( With appln. for ex-parte stay and  
exemption from filing OT. and with office report )

DATE : 19.9.2002 : This/These matter (s) was/were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) : Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N Natarajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Elango, Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Mohan, Adv.  
  
Dr. Roxna Swamy, Adv.  
Mr. S.Venkataraman, Adv. for  
Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, In Person

For Respondent (s) : Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.  
Mr. N Jothi, Adv.  
Mr. B Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Mohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.  
  
Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.  
  
Mr. C Manishanker, Adv.  
Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. for  
M/s K.J John & Co.  
  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.  
  
Ms. N Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior advocate resumed arguments at 10.30 a.m. and had not concluded when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master